U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 RECC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102598638 V Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11:3:03 Name: Hiwin Mikrosystem Corp. Shuen-Shing HSIAO Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: No. 1, 6th Rd., Security Agreement Change of Name Taichung Industry Park Other_ Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. City: _____State: ___Zip:___ Execution Date: October 31, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE x Enclosed Internal Address:___ 06/2003 JBALINAN 00000071 10700428 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 IDP FC:8021 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET 02-1435 THIRD FLOOR City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10038 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Signature CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE November 3 2003 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: I

01

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

14020 B

PATENT

REEL: 014667 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT DEED

ASSIGNOR	₹:
	HSIAO Shuen-Shing
	NO 1, 6 th RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG 407,
	TAIWAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
_	
ASSIGNEE	7.
Assigned	
	HIWIN MIKROSYSTEM CORP.
	NO. 1, 6 TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRY PARK, TAICHUNG,
	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Whereas, _	HSIAO Shuen-Shing
whose addr	ess is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", consideration of
payment to	it of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for other good and valuable
consideratio	n, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; received from
HIW	IN MIKROSYSTEM CORP. , whose
	et forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");
Assio	nor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale,
	and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, Assignor's
	title and interest —
JIII II L. 11211	CHICARU ARCACM —

PATENT REEL: 014667 FRAME: 0454

(1) In and to an invention entitled
MEASURE SYSTEM OF LINEAR PLANAR STEPPING MOTOR
as described in United States Patent Application Serial No, filed on
; which issued into United States Letters Patent No.
on, including the right to recover for
past infringements thereof.
(2) In and to said Application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No.
which issued on said Application and any and
all other applications for letters patent of the United States of America (including renewal,
divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon
said invention, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full ends of the terms for
which said Letters Patent of the United states has been granted.

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014667 FRAME: 0455

Signature:

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

Name: Address:

Date:

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and

PATENT REEL: 014667 FRAME: 0456